FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99
OMB 0651-0027

03-02-1999

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK



100976125

DECODDATION FORM COVED CULET

TRADEMARKS ONLY 3.01.99			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
X New	Assignment License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year 10 8 98		
Corrective Document			
Reel # Frame #	Other		
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name Citicorp 10 8 98			
Formerly			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association			
Other			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware			
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name Citicorp			
DBA/AKA/TA formerly Citi Merger Sub Inc.			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 399 Park Avenue			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3) New York	New York 10043		
City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is			
X Corporation Association Association Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.			
Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware			
PZ/1999 SEURNS 00000004 03E040 75540349 FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY		
1,451 · · · · · · · ·			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estignated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB
Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS/

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 1862 FRAME: 0435

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving		
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	lent Name and Address $_{ ext{Area}}$ Code and Telephone Number $212\ 559$	0909	
Name	Sara B. Blotner		
Address (line 1)	Citibank, N.A.		
Address (line 2)	425 Park Avenue, 2nd Floor/Zone 1		
Address (line 3)	New York, New York 10043		
Address (line 4)		ž.	
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	t #	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	k if additional numbers attached	
Enter either the Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)			
75/540349			
10/040040	<u></u>		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1			
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$			
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X Deposit Account			
(Enter for p	payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	3-2040	

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Sara B. Blotner

18 Bloke

February 19, 1999

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Authorization to charge additional fees:

Date Signed

No

Citibank, N.A. 425 Park Avenue New York, NY 10043



VIA CERTIFICATE OF MAIL

February 19, 1999

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

Re:

Citicorp: Merger with Citi Merger Sub Inc.

and Change of Name to Citicorp Documents for Recordal Against

U.S. Application Serial No. 75/540,349 - WHERE MONEY LIVES

Sir:

Enclosed is Recordation Form Cover Sheet together with Certificate of Merger and Change of Name as filed with the Secretary of the State of Delaware, for filing in connection with the captioned application. Please charge the \$40.00 filing fee, as well as any additional fees required in connection with this matter, to deposit account number 03-2040.

Respectfully submitted,

Sara B. Blotner Trademark Counsel

assreco

I terrate autilit fina d'in commondance la terrate de la fina de la commondance del commondance de la commondance de la commondance del commondance de la commondance del commondance del commondance de la commondance de la commondance del commondance de

2 /19/99 Dete tr Sid-stue

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"CITICORP", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "CITI MERGER SUB INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"CITICORP", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS
OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE
THE SEVENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 1998, AT 2 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE EIGHTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 1998.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

The state of the s

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

2894266 8100M

981386508

AUTHENTICATION:

9343310

DATE:

10-07-98

TRADEMARK REEL: 1862 FRAME: 0438

Certificate of Merger

of

CITICORP

into

CITI MERGER SUB INC.

Pursuant to Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

The undersigned corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger is as follows:

Name

State of Incorporation

Citicorp

Delaware

Citi Merger Sub Inc.

Delaware

SECOND: That an Agreement and Plan of Merger, as modified, between the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the name of the surviving corporation in the merger is Citi Merger Sub Inc., which name shall herewith be changed to Citicorp.

FOURTH: That the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation, as amended pursuant to the merger, shall be as set forth as Exhibit A attached hereto.

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 02:00 PM 10/07/1998 981386508 - 2894266

١

10/07/98

FIFTH: That the executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation. The address of the principal place of business of the surviving corporation is 399 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10043.

SIXTH: That a copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request and without cost to any stockholder of either constituent corporation.

SEVENTH: That the merger shall be effective at 12:01 a.m. (Eastern Standard Time) on October 8, 1998.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Citi Merger Sub Inc. has caused this Certificate to be signed by a duly authorized officer on the 4 day of 1998.

CITI MERGER SUB INC.

Stephenie B. Mudick

Secretary

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

CITICORP

FIRST. The name of the Corporation is Citicorp.

SECOND. The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle. The name of its registered agent as such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

THIRD. The purpose of the Corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the General Corporation Law of Delaware.

- FOURTH. (A) The total number of shares of all classes of capital stock which the Corporation shall have authority to issue is 11,000 shares, of which 1,000 shares shall be shares of Preferred Stock, par value \$1.00 per share ("Preferred Stock") and 10,000 shares shall be shares of Common Stock, par value \$.01 per share ("Common Stock").
- (B) The Board of Directors is expressly authorized at any time, and from time to time, to provide for the issuance of shares of Preferred Stock in one or more series, with such voting powers, full or limited, or without voting powers and with such designations, preferences and relative, participating, optional or other special rights, and qualifications, limitations or restrictions thereof, as shall be stated and expressed in the resolution or resolutions providing for the issue thereof adopted by the Board of Directors.
- FIFTH. The by-laws may be made, altered, amended or replaced by the Board of Directors. The books of the Corporation (subject to the provisions of the laws of the State of Delaware) may be kept outside of the State of Delaware at such places as from time to time may be designated by the Board of Directors.
- SIXTH. (A) The Corporation shall indemnify any person who was or is a party or is threatened to be made a party to any threatened, pending or completed action, suit or proceeding, whether civil, criminal, administrative or investigative (other than an action by or in the right of the Corporation) by reason of the fact that he or she is or was a director or officer of the Corporation, against expenses (including attorneys' fees), judgments, fines and amounts paid in settlement actually and reasonably incurred by him or her in connection with such action, suit or proceeding if he or she acted in good faith and in a manner he or she

A-1

10/07/98

reasonably believed to be in or not opposed to the best interests of the Corporation, and, with respect to any criminal action or proceeding, had no reasonable cause to believe his or her conduct was unlawful. The termination of any action, suit or proceeding by judgment, order, settlement, conviction, or upon a plea of nolo contendere or its equivalent, shall not, of itself, create a presumption that the person did not act in good faith and in a manner which he or she reasonably believed to be in or not opposed to the best interests of the Corporation, or, with respect to any criminal action or proceeding, had reasonable cause to believe that his or her conduct was unlawful.

- (B) The Corporation shall indemnify any person who was or is a party or is threatened to be made a party to any threatened, pending or completed action or suit by or in the right of the Corporation to procure a judgment in its favor by reason of the fact that he or she is or was a director or officer of the Corporation, against expenses (including attorneys' fees) actually and reasonably incurred by him or her in connection with the defense or settlement of such action or suit if he or she acted in good faith and in a manner he or she reasonably believed to be in or not opposed to the best interests of the Corporation and except that no indemnification shall be made in respect of any claim, issue or matter as to which such person shall have been adjudged to be liable to the Corporation unless and only to the extent that the Court of Chancery of the State of Delaware or the court in which such action or suit was brought shall determine upon application that, despite the adjudication of liability but in view of all the circumstances of the case, such person is fairly and reasonably entitled to indemnity for such expenses which the Court of Chancery of the State of Delaware or such other court shall deem proper.
- (C) The Corporation may indemnify any person who is or was an employee or agent of the Corporation, or is or was serving at the request of the Corporation as a director, officer, employee or agent of another corporation, partnership, joint venture, trust or other enterprise to the extent and under the circumstances provided by paragraphs A and B of this Article SIXTH with respect to a person who is or was a director or officer of the Corporation.
- (unless ordered by a court) shall be made by the Corporation only as authorized in the specific case upon a determination that indemnification of the director or officer is proper in the circumstances because he or she has met the applicable standard of conduct set forth therein. Such determination shall be made (a) by the Board of Directors by a majority vote of directors who were not parties to such action, suit or proceeding, even if less than a quorum, or by a committee of one or more disinterested directors designated by the Board of Directors by a majority vote of disinterested directors (even if less than a quorum), (b) if a majority of disinterested directors or of such a committee so directs, by independent legal counsel in a written opinion, or (c) by the stockholders.
- (E) Expenses incurred in defending a civil or criminal action, suit or proceeding shall (with respect to directors and officers) and may (with respect to employees and agents) be paid by the Corporation in advance of the final disposition of such action, suit or

:0:07.98

proceeding upon receipt of an undertaking by or on behalf of the director, officer, employee or agent to repay such amount if it shall ultimately be determined that he or she is not entitled to be indemnified by the Corporation as authorized in this Article SIXTH.

- (F) The indemnification provided by this Article SIXTH shall not be deemed exclusive of any other rights to which those seeking indemnification may be entitled under any statute, by-law, agreement, vote of stockholders or disinterested directors or otherwise, both as to action in his or her official capacity and as to action in another capacity while holding such office, and shall continue as to a person who has ceased to be a director, officer, employee or agent and shall insure to the benefit of the heirs, executors and administrators of such a person.
- (G) By action of its Board of Directors, notwithstanding any interest of the directors in the action, the Corporation may purchase and maintain insurance, in such amounts as the Board of Directors deems appropriate, on behalf of any person who is or was a director, officer, employee or agent of the Corporation, or of any corporation a majority of the voting stock of which is owned by the Corporation, or is or was serving at the request of the Corporation as a director, officer, employee or agent of another corporation, partnership, joint venture, trust or other enterprise, against any liability asserted against and incurred by him or her in any such capacity, or arising out of his or her status as such, whether or not the Corporation would have the power or would be required to indemnify him or her against such liability under the provisions of this Article SIXTH or of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- (H) A director of the Corporation shall not be personally liable to the Corporation or its stockholders for monetary damages for breach of fiduciary duty as a director, except to the extent such exemption from liability or limitation thereof is not permitted under the Delaware General Corporation Law as the same exists or may hereafter be amended. Any repeal or modification of the foregoing provision by the stockholders of the Corporation shall not adversely affect any right or protection of a director of the Corporation existing at the time of such repeal or modification.

SEVENTH. Whenever the vote of stockholders at a meeting thereof is required or permitted to be taken for or in connection with any corporate action by any provision of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the meeting and vote of stockholders may be dispensed with if such action is taken with the written consent of the holders of not less than a majority of all the stock entitled to be voted upon such action if a meeting were held; provided that in no case shall the written consent be by the holders of stock having less than the minimum percentage of the vote required by statute for such action, and provided that prompt notice is given to all stockholders of the taking of corporate action without a meeting and by less than unanimous written consent. Election of directors need not be by ballot.

EIGHTH. The Corporation reserves that right to amend, alter, change or repeal any provision contained in this Certificate of Incorporation, in the manner now or hereafter prescribed by statute.

A-3